
12/14/2016 City of Los Angeles Mail - Fwd: CITY OF LOS ANGELES petitions (Venice)

Rosemary Hinkson <rosemary.hinkson@lacity.org>

Fwd: CITY OF LOS ANGELES petitions (Venice)

Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com> Wed, Jun 15, 2016 at 11.06 AM

To: Miranda Paster <Miranda.Paster@lacity.org>, Rita Moreno <Rita.Moreno@lacity.org>, Rick Scott

<Rick.Scott@lacity.org>, Rosemary Hinkson <Rosemary.Hinkson@lacity.org>, Dennis Rader <Dennis.Rader@lacity.org>,

Garen Yegparian <garen.yegparian@lacity.org>, Mario Montez <mario.montez@lacity.org>

Forwarded message
From: "Tara Devine" <tara@devine-strategies.com>

Date: May 5, 2016 12:24 PM
Subject: CITY OF LOS ANGELES petitions (Venice)

To: "Miranda Paster" <Miranda.Paster@lacity.org>, "Rick Scott" <Rick.Scott@lacity.org>

Cc:

> Attached please find the City's petitions (5 in one file due to minor owner name variations, but all are

City and not a specific department or proprietary) They total 22.98%. I am not sure how you wish to

execute given the max of 20%.

>

> I have also attached the State of California's petitions. The State ceded all operational control of these parcels a

LONG time ago, pursuant to the agreement I furnished Miranda last week. The state parcels total 2.01%.

>

> I haven't forgotten the minor edits to the MDP/ER. Just prioritizing the petition drive right now, and will make those

edits when there's a lull. Thanks!

>

> Warmest regards,

>

> TARA DEVINE
> DEVINE STRATEGIES
> 645 West Ninth St.,#11 0-293

> Los Angeles, CA 90015
> 310 .430.5121

> tara@devine-strategies.com

>

> Making it easier for you with STRATEGIC CONSULTING SERVICES
> Planning & Entitlements - Political & Community Outreach - Business Improvement Districts

>

2 attachments

CITY OF LA.pdf
“ 208K

4Q STATE OF CALIF.pdf
“ 164K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=c7ca490bd7&view=pt&q=devine-strategies.com&qs=true&search=query&msg=155553e13e4de15f&siml=155553e1... 1/1




